2019 Carleton Satisfaction Survey for Students
Sustainability
% Using Service | Number of Users

100% 530

How concerned are you about energy and sustainability?

To agreat extent Somewhat Very little Not at all
% of # of % of # of % of # of % of # of
respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents
44.3% 235 47.5% 252 3.4% 18 4.7% 25

To what extend is a culture of sustainality being cultivated on campus?

To agreat extent Somewhat Very little Not at all
% of # of % of # of % of # of % of # of
respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents respondents
15.6% 82 64.6% 340 16.7% 88 3.0% 16

Mean of Responses

N | Avg. | Std. Dev.

My overall experience with energy and sustainability programs 362 7.1 20
Availability of information on campus about sustainability issues and efforts 417 | 6.6 23
Usefulness of the information on the sustainability Carleton website and social media 341 | 6.8 2.3
Satisfaction with the availability of sustainability related programs and courses 3Bl 70 22
Availability of waste and recycling containers on campus, including dining operations 464 7.6 2.2
Availability of organic and specia waste (electronic, textbook, charity donation) containers on

campus 410 | 6.7 25
Satisfaction with energy reduction programs and initiatives, such as building retrofits 350 7.0 23
Availability of public and active transportation options 451 | 7.3 24
Professional, helpful and responsive staff 341 1.7 21

Sour ce: 2019 Carleton Satisfaction Survey for Students
Notes. 1. % -> percentage of respondents where: Low - 1,2,3,4; Med. - 5,6,7; High - 8,9,10.
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Per centage of Responses

My overall experience with energy and sustainability programs

Availability of information on campus about sustainability issues and efforts

Usefulness of the information on the sustainability Carleton website and social media

Satisfaction with the availability of sustainability related programs and courses

Availability of waste and recycling containers on campus, including dining operations

Availability of organic and specia waste (electronic, textbook, charity donation) containers on
campus

Satisfaction with energy reduction programs and initiatives, such as building retrofits

Availability of public and active transportation options

Professional, helpful and responsive staff

Sour ce: 2019 Carleton Satisfaction Survey for Students
Notes: 1. % -> percentage of respondents where: Low - 1,2,3,4; Med. - 5,6,7; High - 8,9,10.

Low

9.4%
18.5%
15.8%
13.1%

9.5%

20.7%
14.0%
13.5%

8.2%

Med.

44.2%
41.2%
41.3%
40.2%
30.0%

36.6%
39.1%
31.0%
30.5%

High

46.4%
40.3%
42.8%
46.7%
60.6%

42.7%
46.9%
55.4%
61.3%
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